

PS&E JOB NO : 03W021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006995 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1364
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE :
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 PRESERVATION PROJECT
 03W021
 PROJECT : FBD-2002(009)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW SEATTLE WA 981061108 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134- PO BOX 24067 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	480,775.00	33.33 %	641,000.00	160,225.00	400,000.00	-80,775.00	450,000.00	-30,775.00
2	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 1100.0000	S.Y.	21.8000	-44.95 %	12.0000	-10,780.00	25.0000	14.68 %	10.0000	-54.13 %
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	L.S.	23,980.00	93.55 %	600,000.00	290,000.00	27,500.00	3,520.00	11,000.00	-12,980.00
4	DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL	L.S.	310,000.00	-14.29 %	90,000.00	-15,000.00	500,000.00	190,000.00	250,000.00	-60,000.00
5	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTION EST.		105,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	10,000.00	70,000.00	-35,000.00	90,000.00	-15,000.00
6	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF PILE STUBS EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
GRADING										
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 20.0000	TON	15.0000	500.00 %	90.0000	1,500.00	20.0000	33.33 %	30.0000	100.00 %
			300.00	100.00 %	400.00	400.00	400.00	100.00 %	600.00	300.00
STORM SEWER										
8	CATCH BASIN STORMWATER FILTER UNIT 2.0000	EACH	1,744.0000	3.21 %	1,800.0000	56.0000	3,500.0000	100.69 %	3,600.0000	106.42 %
			3,488.00	112.00 %	3,600.00	112.00 %	7,000.00	3,512.00	7,200.00	3,712.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03W021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006995 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1364
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE :
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 PRESERVATION PROJECT
 03W021
 PROJECT : FBD-2002(009)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW SEATTLE WA 981061108 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134- PO BOX 24067 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
WATER LINES										
9	WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM	L.S.	100,000.00	-5.00 %	95,000.00	-5,000.00	75,000.00	-25.00 %	60,000.00	-40,000.00
STRUCTURE										
10	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 25.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 750.00	233.33 % 1,750.00	100.0000 2,500.00	30.0000 750.00	0.00 % 0.00	35.0000 875.00	16.67 % 125.00	
11	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL - TRANSFER SPAN SYSTEM L.S.		736,126.00	8.68 %	800,000.00	63,874.00	1,000,000.00	35.85 %	1,300,000.00	563,874.00
12	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL - APRON L.S.		73,500.00	172.11 %	200,000.00	126,500.00	130,000.00	76.87 %	220,000.00	146,500.00
13	RUBBER END LIPS 7.0000	EACH	3,433.5700 24,034.99	16.50 % 3,965.01	4,000.0000 28,000.00	4,000.0000 24,500.00	3,500.0000 465.01	1.93 % 31,500.00	4,500.0000 7,465.01	31.06 % 7,465.01
14	BEARING PADS - SHAFTS L.S.		1,575.00	26.98 %	2,000.00	425.00	4,000.00	153.97 %	10,000.00	8,425.00
15	REMOVE, REPAINT AND REINSTALL GANGWAY L.S.		18,000.00	-44.44 %	10,000.00	-8,000.00	50,000.00	177.78 %	20,000.00	2,000.00
16	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL - TRESTLE AND PILE CAPS L.S.		250,000.00	100.00 %	500,000.00	250,000.00	425,000.00	70.00 %	600,000.00	350,000.00
17	FABRICATING ST. PILING 24 INCH DIA., T= 1 INCH 2346.0000	L.F.	40.0000 93,840.00	50.00 % 46,920.00	60.0000 140,760.00	30.0000 70,380.00	-25.00 % -23,460.00	45.0000 105,570.00	12.50 % 11,730.00	
18	FURNISHING ST. PILING HP 14 X 117 168.0000	L.F.	55.0000 9,240.00	63.64 %	90.0000 15,120.00	55.0000 9,240.00	0.00 %	120.0000 20,160.00	118.18 %	
19	DRIVING ST. PILE 24 INCH DIA. 43.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 172,000.00	-25.00 % -43,000.00	3,000.0000 129,000.00	5,000.0000 215,000.00	25.00 % 43,000.00	11,000.0000 473,000.00	175.00 % 301,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006995 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1364
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE :
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 PRESERVATION PROJECT
 03W021
 PROJECT : FBD-2002(009)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW SEATTLE WA 981061108 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134- PO BOX 24067 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
20	DRIVING ST. PILE HP 14 X 117 4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 10,000.00	4,000.0000 16,000.00	60.00 % 6,000.00	11,000.0000 44,000.00	340.00 % 34,000.00	800.0000 3,200.00	-68.00 % -6,800.00	
21	DYNAMIC PILE TESTING 3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 15,000.00	4,000.0000 12,000.00	-20.00 % -3,000.00	4,000.0000 12,000.00	-20.00 % -3,000.00	5,000.0000 15,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
22	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 52.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 26,000.00	4,250.0000 221,000.00	750.00 % 195,000.00	2,800.0000 145,600.00	460.00 % 119,600.00	2,300.0000 119,600.00	360.00 % 93,600.00	
23	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS FOR SHAFT EST.		30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00 %	30,000.00	0.00 %	30,000.00	0.00 %	
24	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 72" DIAM. SHAFT 101.0000	L.F.	470.0000 47,470.00	740.0000 74,740.00	57.45 % 27,270.00	650.0000 65,650.00	38.30 % 18,180.00	750.0000 75,750.00	59.57 % 28,280.00	
25	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 72" DIAM. SHAFT 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	50,000.0000 100,000.00	1,566.67 % 94,000.00	85,000.0000 170,000.00	2,733.33 % 164,000.00	18,000.0000 36,000.00	500.00 % 30,000.00	
26	CSL ACCESS TUBE 595.0000	L.F.	10.0000 5,950.00	10.0000 5,950.00	0.00 % 0.00	10.0000 5,950.00	0.00 % 0.00	20.0000 11,900.00	100.00 % 5,950.00	
27	FURNISH BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM L.S.		30,000.00	22,000.00	-26.67 % -8,000.00	20,000.00	-33.33 % -10,000.00	24,000.00	-20.00 % -6,000.00	
28	BUBBLE CURTAIN 37.0000	EACH	900.0000 33,300.00	350.0000 12,950.00	-61.11 % -20,350.00	200.0000 7,400.00	-77.78 % -25,900.00	300.0000 11,100.00	-66.67 % -22,200.00	
29	BARRIER RAILING TYPE BP-B - 24" HEIGHT 100.0000	L.F.	125.0000 12,500.00	85.0000 8,500.00	-32.00 % -4,000.00	500.0000 50,000.00	300.00 % 37,500.00	100.0000 10,000.00	-20.00 % -2,500.00	
30	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR 100000.0000	LB.	1.5000 150,000.00	1.0000 100,000.00	-33.33 % -50,000.00	1.5000 150,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.5000 150,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
31	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT 37000.0000	LB.	1.3000 48,100.00	1.0000 37,000.00	-23.08 % -11,100.00	1.5000 55,500.00	15.38 % 7,400.00	1.5000 55,500.00	15.38 % 7,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006995 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1364
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE :
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 PRESERVATION PROJECT
 03W021
 PROJECT : FBD-2002(009)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW SEATTLE WA 981061108 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134- PO BOX 24067 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
32	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SHAFT									
	4.0000	C.Y.	600.0000	600.0000	0.00 %	1,500.0000	150.00 %	550.0000	-8.33 %	
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	2,200.00	-200.00	
33	CONC CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT									
	89.0000	C.Y.	600.0000	110.0000	-81.67 %	650.0000	8.33 %	400.0000	-33.33 %	
			53,400.00	9,790.00	-43,610.00	57,850.00	4,450.00	35,600.00	-17,800.00	
34	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR STRUCTURE									
	20.0000	C.Y.	900.0000	3,200.0000	255.56 %	2,000.0000	122.22 %	1,200.0000	33.33 %	
			18,000.00	64,000.00	46,000.00	40,000.00	22,000.00	24,000.00	6,000.00	
35	CONC. CLASS 5000 FOR STRUCTURE									
	367.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	
			367,000.00	440,400.00	73,400.00	367,000.00	0.00	367,000.00	0.00	
36	PRECAST PRESTRESSED SLAB BEAMS									
	13260.0000	S.F.	55.0000	60.0000	9.09 %	60.0000	9.09 %	85.0000	54.55 %	
			729,300.00	795,600.00	66,300.00	795,600.00	66,300.00	1,127,100.00	397,800.00	
37	PRECAST PRESTRESSED CHANNEL BEAMS									
	330.0000	S.F.	60.0000	55.0000	-8.33 %	550.0000	816.67 %	360.0000	500.00 %	
			19,800.00	18,150.00	-1,650.00	181,500.00	161,700.00	118,800.00	99,000.00	
38	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC									
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
39	DECK JOINT SYSTEM, SLIDING PLATE									
	360.0000	L.F.	550.0000	500.0000	-9.09 %	650.0000	18.18 %	675.0000	22.73 %	
			198,000.00	180,000.00	-18,000.00	234,000.00	36,000.00	243,000.00	45,000.00	
40	TIMBER AND LUMBER - TREATED									
	10.0000	MBM	6,500.0000	4,200.0000	-35.38 %	8,000.0000	23.08 %	3,400.0000	-47.69 %	
			65,000.00	42,000.00	-23,000.00	80,000.00	15,000.00	34,000.00	-31,000.00	
41	FORCE ACCOUNT SOIL PLUG REMOVAL EST.									
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
42	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)									
	1569.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	14.0000	-44.00 %	
			39,225.00	23,535.00	-15,690.00	47,070.00	7,845.00	21,966.00	-17,259.00	
43	LIFE RING AND ENCLOSURE BOX									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	450.0000	-55.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	450.00	-550.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006995 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1364
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE :
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 PRESERVATION PROJECT
 03W021
 PROJECT : FBD-2002(009)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
	3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW			5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134-			4721 NORTHWEST DR	
				PO BOX 24067				
	SEATTLE WA 981061108			SEATTLE WA 981240067			BELLINGHAM WA 982269019	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE										
44	NON-SKID SURFACE COATING	L.S.			16.13 %			-3.23 %		29.03 %
			31,000.00	36,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	-1,000.00	40,000.00	9,000.00	
45	BIRDWIRE SYSTEM AND BIRDPPOINT 3	L.S.			150.00 %			50.00 %		-40.00 %
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	-800.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
46	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	S.Y.			-20.00 %			32.00 %		-2.00 %
	41.0000		250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	330.0000	32.00 %	245.0000	-2.00 %	
			10,250.00	8,200.00	-2,050.00	13,530.00	3,280.00	10,045.00	-205.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
47	BRIDGE DECK SURFACING	S.Y.			15.00 %			0.00 %		45.00 %
	200.0000		100.0000	115.0000	15.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	145.0000	45.00 %	
			20,000.00	23,000.00	3,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	29,000.00	9,000.00	
48	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG	TON			7.14 %			14.29 %		21.43 %
	400.0000		70.0000	75.0000	7.14 %	80.0000	14.29 %	85.0000	21.43 %	
			28,000.00	30,000.00	2,000.00	32,000.00	4,000.00	34,000.00	6,000.00	
49	FABRIC REINFORCEMENT	S.Y.			-8.26 %			37.61 %		0.92 %
	380.0000		21.8000	20.0000	-8.26 %	30.0000	37.61 %	22.0000	0.92 %	
			8,284.00	7,600.00	-684.00	11,400.00	3,116.00	8,360.00	76.00	
TRAFFIC										
50	PAINT LINE	L.F.			28.21 %			28.21 %		-23.08 %
	541.0000		0.7800	1.0000	28.21 %	1.0000	28.21 %	0.6000	-23.08 %	
			421.98	541.00	119.02	541.00	119.02	324.60	-97.38	
51	PAINTING CATCH BASIN	EACH			-75.00 %			-75.00 %		-70.83 %
	2.0000		120.0000	30.0000	-75.00 %	30.0000	-75.00 %	35.0000	-70.83 %	
			240.00	60.00	-180.00	60.00	-180.00	70.00	-170.00	
52	PAINTED HOV LANE SYMBOL 2	EACH			-75.00 %			-75.00 %		-72.50 %
	2.0000		200.0000	50.0000	-75.00 %	50.0000	-75.00 %	55.0000	-72.50 %	
			400.00	100.00	-300.00	100.00	-300.00	110.00	-290.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006995 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1364
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE :
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 PRESERVATION PROJECT
 03W021
 PROJECT : FBD-2002(009)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005

AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
	3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW		5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134- PO BOX 24067		4721 NORTHWEST DR	
	SEATTLE WA 981061108		SEATTLE WA 981240067		BELLINGHAM WA 982269019	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
53	PAINTED NUMBER									
	3.0000	EACH	39.2400	-61.77 %	15.0000	-61.77 %	15.0000	-61.77 %	17.0000	-56.68 %
			117.72	-72.72	45.00	-72.72	45.00	-72.72	51.00	-66.72
54	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	3.0000	EACH	64.0000	-76.56 %	15.0000	-76.56 %	15.0000	-76.56 %	17.0000	-73.44 %
			192.00	-147.00	45.00	-147.00	45.00	-147.00	51.00	-141.00
55	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	30.0000	L.F.	3.2700	-8.26 %	3.0000	-8.26 %	3.0000	-8.26 %	2.7500	-15.90 %
			98.10	-8.10	90.00	-8.10	90.00	-8.10	82.50	-15.60
56	PAINTED 'NO PARKING' MARKING									
	3.0000	EACH	353.1600	-92.92 %	25.0000	-92.92 %	25.0000	-92.92 %	30.0000	-91.51 %
			1,059.48	-984.48	75.00	-984.48	75.00	-984.48	90.00	-969.48
57	PAINTED TIMBER CURB									
	180.0000	L.F.	22.0000	-95.45 %	1.0000	-95.45 %	1.0000	-95.45 %	1.2500	-94.32 %
			3,960.00	-3,780.00	180.00	-3,780.00	180.00	-3,780.00	225.00	-3,735.00
58	PAINTED CONCRETE CURB									
	120.0000	L.F.	22.0000	-95.45 %	1.0000	-95.45 %	1.0000	-95.45 %	1.2500	-94.32 %
			2,640.00	-2,520.00	120.00	-2,520.00	120.00	-2,520.00	150.00	-2,490.00
59	SPECIAL CONCRETE BARRIER WITH CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	440.0000	L.F.	65.4000	52.91 %	100.0000	7.03 %	70.0000	7.03 %	30.0000	-54.13 %
			28,776.00	15,224.00	44,000.00	2,024.00	30,800.00	2,024.00	13,200.00	-15,576.00
60	RESETTING CONCRETE BARRIER WITH CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	110.0000	L.F.	10.9000	175.23 %	30.0000	221.10 %	35.0000	221.10 %	12.0000	10.09 %
			1,199.00	2,101.00	3,300.00	2,651.00	3,850.00	2,651.00	1,320.00	121.00
61	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	48.0000	S.F.	11.9900	150.21 %	30.0000	734.03 %	100.0000	734.03 %	25.0000	108.51 %
			575.52	864.48	1,440.00	4,224.48	4,800.00	4,224.48	1,200.00	624.48
62	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		83.49 %		83.49 %		83.49 %		-26.61 %
			2,725.00	2,275.00	5,000.00	2,275.00	5,000.00	2,275.00	2,000.00	-725.00
63	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		46.79 %		450.46 %		450.46 %		10.09 %
			2,725.00	1,275.00	4,000.00	12,275.00	15,000.00	12,275.00	3,000.00	275.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03W021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006995 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1364
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE :
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 PRESERVATION PROJECT
 03W021
 PROJECT : FBD-2002(009)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005

AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
	3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW			5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134-			4721 NORTHWEST DR	
				PO BOX 24067				
	SEATTLE WA 981061108			SEATTLE WA 981240067			BELLINGHAM WA 982269019	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
64	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
65	SURVEYING	L.S.	21,800.00	-54.13 %	10,000.00	37.61 %	30,000.00	60.55 %	35,000.00	13,200.00
66	ELECTRICAL SITE WORK	L.S.	1,200.00	2,816.67 %	35,000.00	733.33 %	10,000.00	316.67 %	5,000.00	3,800.00
67	EXISTING SYSTEMS	L.S.	21,600.00	38.89 %	30,000.00	-30.56 %	15,000.00	20.37 %	26,000.00	4,400.00
68	GENERAL ELECTRICAL	L.S.	140,800.00	-71.59 %	40,000.00	-36.08 %	90,000.00	6.53 %	150,000.00	9,200.00
69	WIRING DEVICES	L.S.	4,800.00	420.83 %	25,000.00	25.00 %	6,000.00	-37.50 %	3,000.00	-1,800.00
70	ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION GEAR	L.S.	32,600.00	176.07 %	90,000.00	-23.31 %	25,000.00	38.04 %	45,000.00	12,400.00
71	ELECTRICAL SUPPORTING DEVICES	L.S.	31,500.00	26.98 %	40,000.00	-68.25 %	10,000.00	-11.11 %	28,000.00	-3,500.00
72	ELECTRICAL IDENTIFICATION	L.S.	9,500.00	373.68 %	45,000.00	5.26 %	10,000.00	-26.32 %	7,000.00	-2,500.00
73	CONTROL PANELS AND DEVICES	L.S.	26,100.00	187.36 %	75,000.00	-4.21 %	25,000.00	14.94 %	30,000.00	3,900.00
74	LIGHTING	L.S.	28,500.00	5.26 %	30,000.00	75.44 %	50,000.00	75.44 %	50,000.00	21,500.00
75	TRANSFER SPAN POWER AND CONTROL REQUIREMENTS	L.S.	123,600.00	41.59 %	175,000.00	29.45 %	160,000.00	29.45 %	160,000.00	36,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03W021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006995 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1364
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE :
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 PRESERVATION PROJECT
 03W021
 PROJECT : FBD-2002(009)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW SEATTLE WA 981061108 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134- PO BOX 24067 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
76	HEAT TRACE	L.S.		-52.74 %		-0.50 %		148.76 %		
			20,100.00	9,500.00	-10,600.00	20,000.00	-100.00	50,000.00	29,900.00	
77	ELECTRICAL TESTING	L.S.		792.86 %		257.14 %		78.57 %		
			2,800.00	25,000.00	22,200.00	10,000.00	7,200.00	5,000.00	2,200.00	
78	INSULATION	L.S.		-70.00 %		-80.00 %		-66.00 %		
			50,000.00	15,000.00	-35,000.00	10,000.00	-40,000.00	17,000.00	-33,000.00	
79	TIE-UP SLIP HOIST SYSTEM	L.S.		-10.56 %		-28.45 %		-55.28 %		
			55,904.00	50,000.00	-5,904.00	40,000.00	-15,904.00	25,000.00	-30,904.00	
80	MECHANICAL AND CONTROLS INTEGRATION	L.S.		-91.67 %		108.33 %		-58.33 %		
			12,000.00	1,000.00	-11,000.00	25,000.00	13,000.00	5,000.00	-7,000.00	
81	HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE TRANSFER SPAN	L.S.		4.03 %		20.04 %		40.05 %		
			124,958.00	130,000.00	5,042.00	150,000.00	25,042.00	175,000.00	50,042.00	
82	TRANSFER SPAN YARD TEST	L.S.		275.00 %		316.67 %		400.00 %		
			12,000.00	45,000.00	33,000.00	50,000.00	38,000.00	60,000.00	48,000.00	
83	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	L.S.		-69.42 %		409.68 %		1.94 %		
			9,810.00	3,000.00	-6,810.00	50,000.00	40,190.00	10,000.00	190.00	
84	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPLETION SLIP 2 CLOSURE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			28,000.00	28,000.00		28,000.00		28,000.00		
85	DAMAGE FOR LATE COMPLETION OF SLIP 2	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
86	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/28/2005

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:12

PS&E JOB NO : 03W021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006995 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1364
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE :
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 PRESERVATION PROJECT
 03W021
 PROJECT : FBD-2002(009)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
	3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW		5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134- PO BOX 24067		4721 NORTHWEST DR	
	SEATTLE WA 981061108		SEATTLE WA 981240067		BELLINGHAM WA 982269019	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
87	TRAINING									
	400.0000	HR	2.0000	-50.00%	1.0000	5.0000	150.00%	15.0000	650.00%	
			800.00	-400.00%	400.00	2,000.00	1,200.00%	6,000.00	5,200.00%	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,248,086.79</u>	<u>25.65%</u>	<u>\$6,594,138.00</u>	<u>\$6,596,523.00</u>	<u>25.69%</u>	<u>\$7,266,097.10</u>	<u>38.45%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,248,086.79</u>	<u>25.65%</u>	<u>\$6,594,138.00</u>	<u>\$6,596,523.00</u>	<u>25.69%</u>	<u>\$7,266,097.10</u>	<u>38.45%</u>	